
CERTIFICATE OF HIGHWAY MILEAGE

YEAR ENDING FEBRUARY 10, 2021

Fill out form, make and file a copy with the Town Clerk, and submit the Mileage Certificate on or before February 

20, 2021 to:  Vermont Agency of Transportation, Division of Policy, Planning and Intermodal Development, 

Mapping Section through upload to the secure FTP site or if necessary via mail to:  VTrans PPAID - Mapping 

Section, 2178 Airport Rd, Unit B, Berlin, VT  05641.

We, the members of the legislative body of ESSEX JCT. VILLAGE in CHITTENDEN County

on an oath state that the mileage of highways, according to Vermont Statutes Annotated, Title 19, Section 305, 

added 1985, is as follows:

District 5

Certcode 0406-1

Class 1 5.013

Class 1 Lane 1.289

Class 2 2.006

Class 3 28.01

State Highway 0.600

Total 35.629

PART I - CHANGES  TOTALS - Please fill in and calculate totals.

Town 

Highways

Previous 

Mileage

Added 

Mileage

Subtracted    

Mileage   Total

Scenic 

Highways

Class 4

* Mileage for Class 1 Lane, Class 4, and Legal Trail classifications are NOT included in total.

PART II - INFORMATION AND DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES SHOWN ABOVE.

1.  NEW HIGHWAYS:  Please attach Selectmen's "Certificate of Completion and Opening".

2.  DISCONTINUED:  Please attach SIGNED copy of proceedings (minutes of meeting).

3.  RECLASSIFIED/REMEASURED:  Please attach SIGNED copy of proceedings (minutes of meeting).

4.  SCENIC HIGHWAYS:  Please attach a copy of order designating/discontinuing Scenic Highways.

IF THERE ARE NO CHANGES IN MILEAGE:  Place an  X  in the box and sign below.

PART III - SIGNATURES - PLEASE SIGN.

Signatures of Selectmen/ Aldermen/ Trustees:

 Signature of T/C/V Clerk: Date Filed: 

Please sign ORIGINAL and return it for Transportation signature.

AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION APPROVAL: Signed copy will be returned to T/C/V Clerk.

APPROVED: DATE: 

Representative, Agency of Transportation

0.00

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

Legal Trail 0.00*

*

*

Susan McNamara-Hill (Feb 24, 2021 12:38 EST)
Susan McNamara-Hill Feb 24, 2021

Dan Kerin (Feb 24, 2021 13:35 EST)

Amber Thibeault (Feb 24, 2021 18:48 EST)
Amber Thibeault

Andrew Brown (Feb 25, 2021 11:01 EST)

Raj Chawla (Feb 26, 2021 09:31 EST)
Raj Chawla

0

0 0

0

2.006

5.013

0

X

0

0 0

0 0

0

1.289

0

0 0

0 0.600

28.01

0

35.6290 0
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