District 5 Certcode 0406-1

CERTIFICATE OF HIGHWAY MILEAGE YEAR ENDING FEBRUARY 10, 2021

Fill out form, make and file a copy with the Town Clerk, and submit the Mileage Certificate on or before February 20, 2021 to: Vermont Agency of Transportation, Division of Policy, Planning and Intermodal Development, Mapping Section through upload to the secure FTP site or if necessary via mail to: VTrans PPAID - Mapping Section, 2178 Airport Rd, Unit B, Berlin, VT 05641.

We, the members of the legislative body of ESSEX JCT. VILLAGE in CHITTENDEN County on an oath state that the mileage of highways, according to Vermont Statutes Annotated, Title 19, Section 305, added 1985, is as follows:

Town Highways	Previous Mileage	Added Mileage	Subtracted Mileage	<i>Total</i>	Scenic Highwa
Class 1	5.013	0	0	5.013	0.000
Class 2	2.006	0	0	2.006	0.000
Class 3	28.01	0	0	28.01	0.000
State Highway	0.600	0	0	0.600	0.000
Total	35.629	0	0	35.629	0.000
* Class 1 Lane	1.289	0	0	1.289	
* Class 4	0.00	0	0	0	0.000
* Legal Trail	0.00	0	0	0	
TH - INFORMATIONEW HIGHWAYS: H		nen's ''Certifica	te of Completion an	d Opening''.	
NEW HIGHWAYS: F	Please attach Selectn	nen's ''Certifica D copy of proced	te of Completion an	d Opening". neeting).	neeting).
NEW HIGHWAYS: F	Please attach Selection lease attach SIGNE MEASURED: Please S: Please attach a control GES IN MILEAGE S - PLEASE SIGN	nen's ''Certificand D copy of procedure e attach SIGNE Opy of order desir	te of Completion and edings (minutes of noted in the box and sign length (minutes) But the box and sign length (minutes) But Change (minutes)	d Opening". neeting). ngs (minutes of n	
DISCONTINUED: PARECLASSIFIED/REM SCENIC HIGHWAYS ERE ARE NO CHAN	Please attach Selection Blease attach SIGNE MEASURED: Please GES IN MILEAGE S - PLEASE SIGN dermen/ Trustees:	D copy of proceed the attach SIGNE The proceed of the proceed of the attach SIGNE The proceed of the proceed of the attach SIGNE The proceed of the proc	te of Completion and edings (minutes of noted in the box and sign learning)	neeting). ngs (minutes of minutes of minute	

AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION APPROVAL: Signed copy will be returned to T/C/V Clerk.

APPROVED: DATE:

ESSEX_JCT_VILLAGE_MCert_2021 (PLAN B)

Final Audit Report 2021-02-26

Created: 2021-02-24

By: Travis Sabataso (TSabataso@essex.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAbjG1zN1uiZd5wudHz8JQ8zaJqfstPfaX

"ESSEX_JCT_VILLAGE_MCert_2021 (PLAN B)" History

- Document created by Travis Sabataso (TSabataso@essex.org) 2021-02-24 5:10:11 PM GMT- IP address: 207.136.231.98
- Document emailed to Andrew Brown (abrown@essexjunction.org) for signature 2021-02-24 5:14:35 PM GMT
- Document emailed to George Tyler (gtyler@essexjunction.org) for signature 2021-02-24 5:14:35 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Dan Kerin (dkerin@essexjunction.org) for signature 2021-02-24 5:14:36 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Raj Chawla (rchawla@essexjunction.org) for signature 2021-02-24 5:14:36 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Amber Thibeault (athibeault@essexjunction.org) for signature 2021-02-24 5:14:36 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Susan McNamara-Hill (smcnamarahill@essex.org) for signature 2021-02-24 5:14:36 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Susan McNamara-Hill (smcnamarahill@essex.org) 2021-02-24 5:38:34 PM GMT- IP address: 207.136.231.98
- Document e-signed by Susan McNamara-Hill (smcnamarahill@essex.org)

 Signature Date: 2021-02-24 5:38:56 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 207.136.231.98
- Email viewed by Andrew Brown (abrown@essexjunction.org)
 2021-02-24 6:12:27 PM GMT- IP address: 73.68.47.24
- Email viewed by Dan Kerin (dkerin@essexjunction.org) 2021-02-24 6:34:22 PM GMT- IP address: 174.192.21.37



- Document e-signed by Dan Kerin (dkerin@essexjunction.org)

 Signature Date: 2021-02-24 6:35:31 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 174.192.21.37
- Email viewed by George Tyler (gtyler@essexjunction.org)
 2021-02-24 8:28:21 PM GMT- IP address: 64.222.88.229
- Document e-signed by George Tyler (gtyler@essexjunction.org)
 Signature Date: 2021-02-24 8:29:26 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 64.222.88.229
- Email viewed by Amber Thibeault (athibeault@essexjunction.org) 2021-02-24 11:47:29 PM GMT- IP address: 76.19.83.136
- Document e-signed by Amber Thibeault (athibeault@essexjunction.org)

 Signature Date: 2021-02-24 11:48:19 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 76.19.83.136
- Document e-signed by Andrew Brown (abrown@essexjunction.org)

 Signature Date: 2021-02-25 4:01:39 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 73.68.47.24
- Email viewed by Raj Chawla (rchawla@essexjunction.org) 2021-02-26 2:30:39 PM GMT- IP address: 71.234.168.172
- Document e-signed by Raj Chawla (rchawla@essexjunction.org)

 Signature Date: 2021-02-26 2:31:04 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 71.234.168.172
- Agreement completed.
 2021-02-26 2:31:04 PM GMT